
DISTRICT COURT 

DIVISIONS 
SETTING DAYS 

SETTING 

TIMES 

Division 1 (720) 772-2607 Tuesday and Thursday -phone only 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Division 2 (720) 772-2611 Monday – Friday by email 

01Division2@judicial.state.co.us 

        anytime 

Division 3 (720) 772-2615 Wednesday and Thursday by email 

01Division3@judicial.state.co.us 

9:00 am – 11:30 am 

Division 4 (720) 772-2619 Wednesday and Thursday 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Division 5 (720) 772-2623 Monday and Tuesday 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Division 6 (720) 772-2627 Wednesday and Thursday – phone only 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Division 7 (720) 772-2631 Wednesday and Thursday by email 
01Division7@judicial.state.co.us  

10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Division 8 (720) 772-2635 Monday – Friday by email 

01Division8@judicial.state.co.us 

         anytime 

Division 9 (720) 772-2639 Wednesday and Thursday – phone only     10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Division 10 (720) 772-2643 Monday – Friday by email 

01division10@judicial.state.co.us 

   anytime 

Division 11 (720) 772-2647 Wednesday, Thursday, Friday 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Division 12 (720) 772-2651 Monday – Friday by email 

01Division12@judicial.state.co.us 

         anytime 

Division 14 (720) 772-2655 Thursday and Friday 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Division 15 (720) 772-2660 Wednesday and Thursday 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 

MAGISTRATE 

DIVISIONS 
SETTING DAYS 

SETTING 

TIMES 

Division L (720) 772-2468 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionL@judicial.state.co.us  

 

Division O (720) 772-2697 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionO@judicial.state.co.us  

 

 

 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

& 1:00 - 3:30 pm 

Division  P (720) 772-2699 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionP@judicial.state.co.us  

 Division  Q (720) 772-2701 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionQ@judicial.state.co.us  

 Division  R (720) 772-2703 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionR@judicial.state.co.us  

Division  S (720) 772-2705 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionS@judicial.state.co.us  

Division  U (720) 772-2707 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionU@judicial.state.co.us  
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MAGISTRATE 

DIVISIONS 
SETTING DAYS 

SETTING 

TIMES 

 

Division  V (720) 772-2709 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionV@judicial.state.co.us   

9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

       & 1:00 - 3:30 pm 

Division  Y (720) 772-2446 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionY@judicial.state.co.us  

 

Division  Z (720) 772-2715 Tuesday, Thursday, & Friday 

01divisionZ@judicial.state.co.us  

COUNTY COURT 

DIVISIONS 
SETTING DAYS 

SETTING 

TIMES 

Division H (720) 772-2449 

 

Monday - Thursday 3:00 pm 

Feb 2025    
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